Race Date
September 16, 2023

Place Score Bib No

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1 2187
2 2 443
3 3 1667
4 4 1942
5 5 1896
6 6 1669
7 7 2192
8 8 2186
9 9 1663

10 10 263

11 11 190

12 12 1944

13 13 437

14 14 943

15 15 1775

16 16 260

17 17 184

18 18 2190

19 19 259

20 20 747

21 21 440

22 22 2100

23 23 1420

24 24 1946

25 (<5) 1319

26 25 1947

27 26 2233

28 27 1772

20 28 2236

30 29 448

31 30 2234

32 31 1782

33 32 751

34 33 179

35 34 1665

36 35 1670

37 36 1778

38 37 944

39 38 442

40 (<5) 1318

41 39 1937

42 40 2185

43 41 182

44 42 1936

45 43 1895

46 44 1668

Noah Bontrager
Hunter Drain
Leighton Dodt
Liam Lee

Zak Kimmel
Carson Meyer
Daniel Yoder
Nick Bontrager
Jackson Baker
Ethan Fleischhauer
Edison Byrum
James Philpott
Johnny Martinez
Chase Snyder
Landon Rogers
Brayden Clawson
Regan Wolf
Christien Noward
Ben Bragg
Robert Summerville
Tanyon Bakker
Brody Mears
Andrew Lane
Jack Schwenkler
Clint Lemmons
Will Seachris
Logan Fredel
Charlie Gibson
Nathan Pierzchalski
Michael Thatcher
Dylan Guilford
Austin York

Liam Wielert

Eli Harshbarger
Dane Bowditch
Jack Nance
Adam Slavens
Breck Terpstra
Easton Drain
Mason Koch
Jonah Miller

Cole Bontrager
Bryce Salgat
Luke Lehman
Matthew Duttlinger
Kevin Gluth

Results available at www.thtiming

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Team
Westview
Demotte Christian
Pioneer
Trinity School at
South Central
Pioneer
Westview
Westview
Pioneer
Clinton Prairie
Caston
Trinity School at
Delphi
Kouts
River Valley (MI)
Clinton Prairie
Carroll (Flora)
Westview
Clinton Prairie
Hebron
Demotte Christian
Washington Twp
North Miami
Trinity School at
Morgan Township
Trinity School at
Winamac
River Valley (M)
Winamac
Demotte Christian
Winamac
River Valley (M)
Hebron
Carroll (Flora)
Pioneer
Pioneer
River Valley (MI)
Kouts
Demotte Christian
Morgan Township
Tri County
Westview
Carroll (Flora)
Tri County
South Central
Pioneer

1

Grade
10
11
11
12
12
12
9
12
12
12
12
10
11
12
10
11
11
12
11
12
10
11
12
12
9
10
10
10
10
10
11
12
11
12
9
9
11
11
9
10
11
11
12
10
12
10

Time Pace
16:18.4 5:16/M
16:36.1 5:21/M
16:43.6  5:24/M
16:50.4 5:26/M
16:52.2  5:27/M
17:11.8  5:33/M
17:12.8  5:33/M
17:13.5 5:33/M
17:15.6  5:34/M
17:23.4  5:37/M
17:26.9  5:38/M
17:27.9 5:38/M
17:29.3 5:39/M
17:31.5 5:39/M
17:34.0 5:40/M
17:42.6  5:43/M
17:43.5 5:43/M
17:449 5:44/M
17:46.1  5:44/M
17:49.7  5:45/M
17:50.8 5:45/M
17:52.9 5:46/M
17:54.2 5:47/M
17:56.1 5:47/M
17:57.1 5:47/M
18:03.9 5:50/M
18:04.1 5:50/M
18:05.1 5:50/M
18:05.5 5:50/M
18:07.4 5:51/M
18:13.5 5:53/M
18:14.3 5:53/M
18:15.9 5:54/M
18:16.1 5:54/M
18:16.6  5:54/M
18:17.3  5:54/M
18:20.4  5:55/M
18:22.5 5:56/M
18:22.8  5:56/M
18:23.2 5:56/M
18:33.3  5:59/M
18:35.2  6:00/M
18:39.6  6:01/M
18:44.3  6:03/M
18:45.5 6:03/M
18:50.4 6:05/M
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2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List
Boys

Race Date
September 16, 2023

Boy's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace
47 45 736  Luke Charpentier Hebron 11 18:52.6  6:05/M
48 46 2086  Ethan Johnson Victory Christian 9 18:53.2  6:06/M
49 a7 2151  Jacobie Mills West Central 10 18:53.4  6:06/M
50 48 2221 Isaac Parrish Wheeler 12 18:56.8 6:07/M
51 49 567  Shaun Fansler Fremont 10 18:59.7  6:08/M
52 50 177  Toby Burns Carroll (Flora) 12 19:06.8 6:10/M
53 51 1770  Sean Driscoll River Valley (MI) 11 19:07.5 6:10/M
54 52 433  Owen Broadstreet Delphi 10 19:10.6  6:11/M
55 53 2223  Elliott Pearce Wheeler 10 19:11.4 6:11/M
56 54 1894  Josh Desormeaux South Central 10 19:11.6 6:11/M
57 55 38 Remaklus Abe Attica 10 19:11.7 6:12/M
58 56 267  Diego Rangel Clinton Prairie 10 19:14.1  6:12/M
59 57 941  Mason Oldham Kouts 9 19:185 6:14/M
60 58 1441  Braylon Sipkema North White 11 19:25.3 6:16/M
61 59 936 Max Byers Kouts 11 19:30.5 6:18/M
62 (<5) 1063  Calin Christy LaVille 12 19:31.4  6:18/M
63 60 585  Weston Maddox Frontier 11 19:31.8 6:18/M
64 61 447  Jaxson Peak Demotte Christian 10 19:33.1 6:18/M
65 62 933 Gabe Bach Kouts 12 19:35.5 6:19/M
66 63 940  Zander Oehlman Kouts 11 19:38.6  6:20/M
67 64 554  Andrew Dawalt Faith Christian 10 19:39.7 6:21/M
68 65 1767  Braiden Brooks River Valley (MI) 12 19:41.1 6:21/M
69 66 2184  Evan Beechy Westview 9 19:43.3  6:22/M
70 67 2145  Aiden Conley West Central 12 19:44.1  6:22/M
71 68 191 Kane Finke Caston 10 19:48.8 6:23/M
72 69 180 Noah Johnson Carroll (Flora) 10 19:49.3  6:24/M
73 70 434  Omar Canche Delphi 9 19:49.8 6:24/M
74  (<5) 1428  Skip Saylor North Newton 9 19:50.2  6:24/M
75 71 197 Reed Sommers Caston 9 19:50.3 6:24/M
76 72 750  Seth Weaver Hebron 11 19:51.8 6:24/M
77 73 2191  Alex Yoder Westview 10 19:59.6 6:27/M
78 74 1945  Isaiah Roeber Trinity School at 12 20:02.3  6:28/M
79 75 2148  Hayden Fritz West Central 12 20:03.6  6:28/M
80 76 749  Lucas Trviette Hebron 10 20:04.3 6:29/M
81 77 744  Dillon Meeks Hebron 10 20:08.5 6:30/M
82 78 1932  Tyler Burns Tri County 10 20:08.6  6:30/M
83 79 934  Brandon Benavides Kouts 12 20:11.3 6:31/M
84 80 580 Devin Bushman Frontier 12 20:15.5 6:32/M
85 81 2219 Lucas Jones Wheeler 12 20:18.3 6:33/M
86 82 1938  Levi Schambach Tri County 10 20:21.5 6:34/M
87 83 740  Michael Hein Hebron 9 20:24.1  6:35/M
88 (>7) 2189  Lucas Mullet Westview 9 20:24.5 6:35/M
89 84 262  Chase Fleischhauer Clinton Prairie 9 20:29.1  6:36/M
20 85 436  Jayce Johnson Delphi 11 20:30.8 6:37/M
91 86 2152  Ryan Richardson West Central 9 20:33.6  6:38/M
92 87 1404  Gabe Brazauskas North Judson 10 20:38.5 6:40/M

Results available at www.thtiming
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2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List
Boys

Race Date
September 16, 2023

Boy's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade Time Pace
93 (<5) 1955  Jaydon Heckaman Triton 11 20:39.1  6:40/M
94 88 2089  Levi Vanderwel Victory Christian 12 20:40.8  6:40/M
95 89 265  Karson Neal Clinton Prairie 9 20:43.3 6:41/M
96 90 445  Sam Kingma Demotte Christian 10 20:44.7  6:42/M
97 91 178  Guiu Escada | Sedu Carroll (Flora) 11 20:46.9 6:42/M
98 92 2153  Israel Williams West Central 10 20:49.1 6:43/M
99 (<5) 1962  Colton Bos Tri-Township 10 20:50.8  6:44/M

100 93 54  Josiah Imig Beecher (IL) 12 20:52.4  6:44/M

101 94 1897  Dayton Merli South Central 12 20:53.1  6:44/M

102 (>7) 937  Gavin Krug Kouts 10 20:53.2  6:44/M

103 95 556  Colin Frier Faith Christian 12 20:53.4  6:44/M

104 (<5) 1954  Andrew Gould Triton 11 20:54.4  6:45/M

105 96 2102 Adam Rogers Washington Twp 10 20:54.8  6:45/M

106 97 441  Nolan Belstra Demotte Christian 9 20:56.5 6:45/M

107 98 2222  Titus Parrish Wheeler 10 20:57.1  6:46/M

108 99 573  Gauge Underwood Fremont 10 20:59.5 6:46/M

109 100 2215 lan Biscocho Wheeler 10 21:00.1 6:46/M

110 101 2217  Ethan Dozios Wheeler 9 21:00.1 6:46/M

111 (<5) 1958  Hunter Schaetzle Triton 12 21:03.6  6:48/M

112 102 261  Cameron Elliott Clinton Prairie 9 21:05.1 6:48/M

113 103 1777  Grant Schumm River Valley (MI) 11 21:06.5 6:49/M

114 104 590 Adam Wheeldon Frontier 11 21:06.8 6:49/M

115 105 2144  Conner Bunger West Central 11 21:08.3  6:49/M

116 106 196  Maxwell Sommers Caston 11 21:10.2 6:50/M

117 107 570  Tristan Price Fremont 10 21:11.3  6:50/M

118 108 438  Brenden Whiteman Delphi 11 21:14.1 6:51/M

119 109 1931  lan Brooks Tri County 12 21:17.4  6:52/M

120 110 1666  Elliott Cooper Pioneer 10 21:17.8 6:52/M

121 (>7) 268  Levi Summers Clinton Prairie 9 21:21.8 6:54/M

122 (>7) 1781  Parker Volstorf River Valley (MI) 10 21:23.2 6:54/M

123 111 2149  Maddox Gutwein West Central 10 21:25.5 6:55/M

124 (<5) 1317  Kendell Herma Morgan Township 9 21:259 6:55/M

125 (>7) 1773  Hunter Gnodtke River Valley (MI) 9 21:28.3 6:56/M

126 112 43  Shelton Michael Attica 10 21:29.3  6:56/M

127 (<5) 1035  Ahan Chawla LaLumiere 11 21:29.8 6:56/M

128 113 1930 Hayden Baer Tri County 12 21:31.8 6:57/M

129 114 1940  Oliver Kwilinski Trinity School at 12 21:32.2 6:57/M

130 115 583  Brady Greer Frontier 9 21:34.4  6:58/M

131 (>7) 1664  Kaleb Boller Pioneer 11 21:34.8 6:58/M

132 (<5) 1953  Travis Barnhart Triton 11 21:38.6  6:59/M

133 (>7) 2150 Braden McKay West Central 12 21:40.5 7:00/M

134 116 1941  Gabe Lawrence Trinity School at 9 21:40.5 7:00/M

135 117 41  Lathrop James Attica 12 21:42.8 7:00/M

136 118 2082  Caleb Bell Victory Christian 9 21:45.3 7:01/M

137 119 1406  Ethan Fogus North Judson 12 21:46.4  7:01/M

138 120 2216  Roger Blaney Wheeler 12 21:46.6  7:02/M
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Race Date

September 16, 2023

Place Score Bib No

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Overall Finish List

Boy's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Name

139 121
140 122
141 123
142 124
143 (<5)
144 (>7)
145 (>7)
146 125
147 126
148 127
149 128
150 129
151 130
152 131
153 132
154 133
155 134
156 135
157 (>7)
158 136
159 (>7)
160 137
161 138
162 139
163 140
164 141
165 142
166 143
167 144
168 (>7)
169 145
170 (>7)
171 146
172 147
173 148
174  (>7)
175 (<5)
176 149
177 (<5)
178 150
179 151
180 152
181 (<5)
182 153
183 (<5)
184 154

2235
1419
559
1442
1161
2146
2188
558
183
432
2097
53
1363
584
1898
42
1439
1365
939
2105
2147
192
588
1369
1408
1418
1422
2088
1909
1943
2101
181
56
581
2087
2218
1315
2103
1963
193
1933
553
1160
2099
1064
435

Corbin Holehan
Ethan Johnston
Connor Todhunter
Carter Sterrett
Devin Turner
Marcus Davis
Mearl Miller
Andrew Peycke
Ashton Schroder
Harrison Bernfield
Andrew Dykstra
Bradley Greer
Braeden Bergerson
Tegan Longfellow
James Sullivan
Stamper Kyler
Ayden Parsons
Layne Collins
Sam McBride

lan Vogel

Braden Erb
Josiah Helt

Drew Turner

Ben Tripp

Mikey Simons
Aslan Emberton
Michael Miser
Jack Snyder
Jonathan Russell
Nathan Mustillo
Josh Reeder
John Radcliff
Carl Webb

Clark Cosgray
Cade Silver

Ben Gutwein
Luke Drozd

Noah Satterblom
Kyle Huhnke
Jace Rentschler
Jorge Celada Chindurza
Joshua Barton
Eric Plath
Christan Lutin
Aaron Platz

Alex Hodges

Results available at www.thtiming

Boys

Team
Winamac
North Miami
Faith Christian
North White
Marquette Catholic
West Central
Westview
Faith Christian
Carroll (Flora)
Delphi
Washington Twp
Beecher (IL)
New Buffalo
Frontier
South Central
Attica
North White
New Buffalo
Kouts
Washington Twp
West Central
Caston
Frontier
New Buffalo
North Judson
North Miami
North Miami
Victory Christian
Steel City
Trinity School at
Washington Twp
Carroll (Flora)
Beecher (IL)
Frontier
Victory Christian
Wheeler
Morgan Township
Washington Twp
Tri-Township
Caston
Tri County
Faith Christian
Marquette Catholic
Washington Twp
LaVille
Delphi

Grade
10
12
12
10
11
10
10
11
9
10
11
11
9
10
9
11
9
9
10
11
10
10
11
11
10
12
12
12
11
10
11

Time Pace
21:47.1  7:02/M
21:47.3  7:02/M
21:49.1  7:02/M
21:49.9 7:03/M
21:53.8  7:04/M
21:55.1  7:04/M
21:56.3  7:05/M
21:57.3 7:05/M
21:57.9 7:05/M
22:00.8 7:06/M
22:00.8 7:06/M
22:01.2 7:06/M
22:01.8 7:06/M
22:02.5 7:07/M
22:02.6 7:07/M
22:03.6 7:07/M
22:07.6  7:08/M
22:18.1 7:12/M
22:21.4  7:13/M
22:21.8 7:13/M
22:24.2  7:14/M
22:26.5  7:14/M
22:26.5  7:14/M
22:26.9 7:15/M
22:31.5 7:16/M
22:36.4  7:18/M
22:36.5 7:18/M
22:38.6  7:18/M
22:41.2  7:19/M
22:425  7:20/M
22:56.5  7:24/M
22:56.9 7:24/M
23:02.5 7:26/M
23:10.3  7:28/M
23:12.3  7:29/M
23:14.1  7:30/M
23:15.6  7:30/M
23:16.7 7:31/M
23:20.2  7:32/M
23:20.3  7:32/M
23:24.3 7:33/IM
23:26.5  7:34/M
23:27.9  7:34/M
23:29.3 7:35/M
23:35.3  7:37/M
23:37.1  7:37/M
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2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List
Boys

Race Date
September 16, 2023

Boy's Varsity - Class A
Class - 1 Cross Country

Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade Time Pace
185 (<5) 1038  Charlie Peck LaLumiere 11 23:44.3  7:39/M
186 (>7) 938  Jeffery McBride Kouts 12 23:59.9 7:45/M
187 (>7) 1769  Ryan Driscoll River Valley (MI) 12 24:04.6  7:46/M
188 (>7) 2220  Karam Kaakaaji Wheeler 10 24:.06.4  7:47/M
189 155 568  Jorden Fisher Fremont 12 24:15.2  7:49/M
190 156 1907  De'Shaun Jackon Steel City 11 24:19.1  7:51/M
191 (>7) 1935  Ethan Dreblow Tri County 11 24:23.6  7:52/M
192 157 571  Josiah Scantlen Fremont 9 24:26.3  7:53/M
193 (<5) 1024  Mateo Aguyo Lake Station Edison 9 24:27.9  7:54/M
194 158 1368  Max Lijewski New Buffalo 9 24:30.1  7:54/M
195 (>7) 579  Cohen Alfano Frontier 9 24:35.5  7:56/M
196 (<5) 1430  Mason Wilson North Newton 12 24:38.2  7:57/M
197 159 1423  Carson Raber North Miami 12 24:41.6  7:58/M
198 (<5) 1036  Davoren Doyle LaLumiere 12 24:43.3 7:58/M
199 (>7) 586 Isaac Mansfield Frontier 10 24:445  T7:59/M
200 160 1440  Uziel Rodriguez Reyes North White 9 24:46.3  7:59/M
201 (<5) 1425  Omar Espino North Newton 9 24:54.7  8:02/M
202 161 1366  Kayden Hall New Buffalo 10 25:12.3  8:08/M
203 162 1409  Hudson Stacy North Judson 9 25:23.4  8:11/M
204 163 1410  Triston Voyles North Judson 9 25:26.9 8:13/M
205 164 2237  Joel Showley Winamac 9 25:34.3 8:15/M
206 165 566  Dominic Crain Fremont 11 26:00.1  8:23/M
207 166 194  Braden Rush Caston 11 26:31.7 8:33/M
208 167 1904  K'Denn Curry Steel City 11 27:00.7  8:43/M
209 168 1443  Charlie Williams North White 9 27:26.3  8:51/M
210 (>7) 1934  Brady Clark Tri County 10 27:35.2  8:54/M
211 169 560 Reece Wickes Faith Christian 9 28:09.4 9:05/M
212 170 55  Michael O'Neil Beecher (IL) 10 28:35.5 9:13/M
213 171 2083  Jett Bensing Victory Christian 10 28:43.8 9:16/M
214 172 52  Eduardo Garcia Beecher (IL) 9 29:33.3  9:32/M
215 (<5) 1426  Nuno Jones North Newton 12 30:54.4  9:58/M
216 (>7) 1671  Silas Rouch Pioneer 11 31:18.9 10:06/M
217 173 569  Michael Fisher Fremont 10 32:06.1 10:21/M
218 174 40  Lathrop Elijah Attica 9 32:10.8 10:23/M
219 175 1902  Elijah Anderson Steel City 11 33:18.5 10:45/M
220 176 1905 Michael Daniels Steel City 10 36:06.3 11:39/M
221 (>7) 572  Elliot Teeple Fremont 9 36:09.2 11:40/M
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